:H \$40.00 507185

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM716335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		03/23/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACROFAB, INC.	
Street Address:	107 Hutchins Street	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77003	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5071858	MACROFAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152686538

Email: achung@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor, Morrison & Foerster

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017206-0000023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Muzamil Huq
SIGNATURE:	/mhuq/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Hercules_MacroFab - Trademark Release (SVB).docx#page1.tif source=Hercules_MacroFab - Trademark Release (SVB).docx#page2.tif source=Hercules_MacroFab - Trademark Release (SVB).docx#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007669 FRAME: 0778

900683321

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is effective as of March 23, 2022 by Silicon Valley Bank, a California corporation ("**Assignor**") and MacroFab, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "**Assignee**").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 9, 2020 ("Security Agreement") and recorded in the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at Reel 6835, Frame 0465 (Recorded January 10, 2020);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Assignor acquired a security interest from Assignees in its trademarks and/or trademark applications listed in the schedule attached hereto as <u>Schedule A</u> ("**Trademarks**");

WHEREAS, the debt, lien or other liability as set forth and discussed in the Security Agreement is extinguished; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

Effective as of the date hereof, Assignor hereby releases, waives, resigns and disclaims any and all security interest in any of the Trademarks attached hereto as <u>Schedule A</u>, and hereby extinguishes the Security Agreement in its entirety.

sf-4749745

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007669 FRAME: 0779

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Peter Rasimas
Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

RECORDED: 03/23/2022

sf-4749745

TRADEMARK REEL: 007669 FRAME: 0780